The Fund Manager will provide monthly progress reports to DFID Zimbabwe.  

Scope 

1.1 The Fund Manager will manage the flow of funds from DFID to enable international grain 

purchase for the Zimbabwe market.  DFID funds (up to the equivalent of USD20,900,000 (twenty 
million, nine hundred thousand US Dollars) will be released by DFID to the Fund manager upon 
deposit of equivalent funds in Zimbabwe by grain importers.  The Funds deposited in Zimbabwe 

will subsequently be utilized by DFID to pay invoices to its nominated suppliers with Zimbabwe